
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Alejandro Castro 39 37 13 12 6 1 1 23 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 981 359 622 324 12 62,1 0 25 0 7 32 781

Antonio Morua 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ariel González 23 20 7 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 698 348 350 300 10 9,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Carlos Mirelles 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 833 500 333 333 2 7,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Carlos Soler 29 26 9 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 622 276 346 269 12 55,1 4 21 9 11 41 732

David Amor 45 38 21 22 2 1 0 26 0 0 10 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 1329 644 684 579 14 73,1 3 19 26 4 49 918

Elias Ávila 21 19 9 7 2 0 1 12 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1060 429 632 368 7 37,1 1 6 13 2 21 905

Freddy Garrigo 39 33 7 16 2 0 0 18 0 0 15 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1084 538 545 485 13 33,1 0 19 0 1 20 950

Ismel Ávila 35 33 5 7 1 0 1 11 0 0 8 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 562 229 333 212 13 68,1 0 29 1 4 34 882

Iván Espinosa 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Jorge Abreu 8 7 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1196 625 571 571 4 12,2 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Jorge L. Batista 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

José Armenteros 17 11 5 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1043 588 455 364 8 21,0 0 9 3 1 13 923

Jose Jaime 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 5,0 0 1 2 0 3 1000

Mario Pereira 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Orlando Leyar 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Osmel Pico 34 31 14 12 2 1 0 16 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 957 441 516 387 14 62,1 2 20 7 5 32 844

Pedro Morey 11 10 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 673 273 400 200 6 20,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Reinier García 29 26 8 12 3 1 1 20 0 0 13 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1252 483 769 462 9 49,1 0 9 1 2 12 833

Ricardo Valdes 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 857 429 429 429 3 5,0 0 1 0 2 3 333

Rogelio Ferrer 39 34 7 20 3 0 0 23 0 0 7 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 1 1317 641 676 588 13 46,0 3 23 0 0 23 1000

Ronald Martinez 8 7 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 929 500 429 429 6 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoanis Peláez 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 750 750 750 2 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yodalkis Sánchez 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yoharis A. Valdes 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 286 143 143 143 4 6,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Yoidel Carreño 30 28 11 10 5 0 1 18 0 0 11 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1010 367 643 357 11 52,1 0 11 1 3 15 800

Yoleinis Suárez 13 11 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 580 308 273 273 7 31,0 0 6 1 2 9 778

TOTAL 454 404 144 157 30 5 5 212 0 0 105 0 8 42 0 20 0 0 2 963 438 525 389 16 77,1 5 220 64 45 329 863

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Jorge L. Batista 9 7 3 2 2 5 286 0 0 205 229 91 72 40 6 21 0 22 0 2 0 3 0 25 0 0 37,1 3,00 7,50 444

Mario Pereira 10 4 1 6 1 2 333 0 0 120 135 55 52 38 4 11 0 11 0 8 0 4 0 15 0 0 21,1 3,09 12,47 458

Pedro Morey 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 20 9 9 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 2,2 3,75 7,88 500

Reinier García 3 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 71 80 30 36 22 1 6 0 10 1 7 0 3 0 6 0 0 12,0 3,00 12,83 423

Rogelio Leliebre 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 12 5 7 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,1 6,00 31,50 625

Silvio Anaya 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0,0 - - 1000

Willian Aranda 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 5 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2,2 1,88 2,63 250

TOTAL 26 15 5 11 5 12 294 0 0 435 492 194 182 111 14 45 0 46 2 18 0 12 0 56 0 0 77,1 3,09 10,05 446

Lanzadores
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